CONSOLIDATED PLAN JURISDICTION LIST

*Please note that all areas of King County other than the cites of Auburn, Bellevue, Kent and Seattle fall under the
jurisdiction of the King County Housing and Community Development Program for the purposes of their Consolidated Plan.

Auburn, City of
25 West Main Street

Auburn, WA 98001

Phone: (253)-931-3090
Fax: (253) 931-3053
www.auburnwa.gov

Bellevue, City of
450 110 Ave NE
Bellevue, WA 98004

Phone: 425-452-6165

Contact: Joseph Adriano

Email: jadriano@bellevuewa.gov.
www.ci.bellevue.wa.us

Bellingham, City of

Community Development Division
210 Lottie Street

Bellingham, WA 98225

Phone: (360)-778-8385
Contact: David Stalheim
Email: dbstalheim@cob.org

www.cob.org

Bremerton, City of
CDBG/HOME

345 — 6™ Street, Suite 600
Bremerton, WA 98337

Phone: (360) 473-5375

Contact: Sarah Achaoui

Email: sarah.achaoui@ci.bremerton.wa.us
www.ci.bremerton.wa.us

Clark County
Community Development

1300 Franklin St., 2" floor
Vancouver, WA 98660-2865

Phone: (360) 397-2375
Email: commdev@clark.wa.gov
www.clark.wa.gov

Everett, City of
Planning & Community Development

2930 Wetmore Avenue
8™ Floor
Everett, WA 98201

Phone: (425) 257-8731

Fax: (425)257-8742

Contact: Allan Giffen, Director
Email: planning@everettwa.gov
Email: agiffen@everettwa.gov
www.everettwa.gov

Kennewick, City of

210 West Sixth Avenue

PO Box 6108

Kennewick, WA 99336-0108

Phone: (509) 585-4275

Fax: (509) 585-4445

Contact: Marie Mosley, City Manager
(509) 585-4238
www.go2kennewick.com

Kent, City of
Dept. of Economic and Community Development

400 W Gowe Street, #300
Kent, WA 98032

Phone: (253) 856-5454
www.kentwa.gov

King County *
Housing and Community Development Program

401 Fifth Avenue, Suite 510
Seattle, WA 98104

Phone: (206) 263-9062
Fax: (206) 296-5260
Email: csd@kingcounty.gov DCHS@kingcounty.gov

Kitsap County
Dept. of Community Development

614 Division Street MS-36
Port Orchard, WA 98366

Phone: (360) 337-5777
Contact: Larry Keeton
www.kitsapgov.com
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Olympia, City of
Community Planning and Development Dept.

PO Box 1967
Olympia, WA 98507-1967

Phone: (360) 753-8314
Email: cpdinfo@ci.olympia.wa.us
www.olympiawa.gov

Pasco, City of
Community & Economic Development

525 N 3 Avenue, Second Floor
Pasco, WA 99301

Phone: (509) 545-3441

Fax: (509) 545-3499
Contact: Rick White, Director
WWW.Pasco-wa.gov

Pierce County
Planning & Land Services

2401 S. 35" Suite #2
Tacoma, WA 98409

Phone: (253) 798-7210

Fax: (253) 798-7425

Contact: Dennis Hanberg, Director
WWW.CO.pierce.wa.us

Richland, City of

Community and Development Services
PO Box 190, MS 02

975 George Washington Way
Richland, WA 99352

Phone: (509) 942-7583

Fax: (509) 942-7379

Contact: Bill King, Deputy City Manager
Email: bking@ci.richland.wa.us
www.ci.richland.wa.us

Seattle, City of

Human Services Dept
PO Box 34215
Seattle, WA 98124-4215

Phone: (206) 386-1001/(206) 615-1717

Fax: (206) 233-5119

Contact: Michael Look, CDBG Administrator
Email: michael.look@seattle.gov

Debra Rhinehart, Senior Planner, HIBGA

Phone: (206) 684-0574

Contact: Debra Rhinehart, Senior Planner, HIBGA
Email: Debra.Rhinehart@seattle.gov
www.seattle.gov

Snohomish County

Human Services Dept.

3000 Rockefeller Avenue, M/S 305
Everett, WA 98201-4046

Phone: (425) 388-7200/ 425.388.7204

Fax: (425) 259-1444

Contact: Mary Jane "MJ" Brell Vujovic, Director
Email: Marylane.Brell@snoco.org
www.snohomishcountywa.gov

Spokane, City of

Community Development Dept.
City Hall, 6" Floor

808 West Spokane Falls Blvd.
Spokane, WA 99201

Phone: (509) 625-6325

Fax: (509) 625-6315

Contact: Jerrie Allard

Email: jallard@spokanecity.org
www.spokanecitycd.org

Spokane County

Housing and Community Development Division
312 W. 8™ Avenue

4t Floor

Spokane, WA 99204

Phone: (509) 477-5722

Fax: (509) 477-2561

Contact: Christine Barada, Director
Email: cbarada@spokanecounty.org
www.spokanecounty.org

Tacoma, City of
Community and Economic Development Dept.

747 Market Street
9% Floor
Tacoma, WA 98402

Phone: (253) 591-5682/5624 Phone: (253) 591-5139
Fax: (253) 591-5232

Contact: Ricardo Noguera, Director

Email: rnoguera@ci.tacoma.wa.us
www.cityoftacoma.org

Yakima, City of
Office of Neighborhood Development Services

112 South 8% St
Yakima, WA 98901

Phone: (509) 575-6101

Fax: (509) 575-6176

Contact: Archie Matthews, Development Manager
Email: archie.matthews@yakimawa.gov
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